
WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

APPROPRIATION
(GENERAL LOAN FUND).

No. 111 of 1973.

AN ACT to appropriate and apply from the General
Loan Fund certain sums to make good the sup-
plies granted for the service of the Year ending
the 30th day of June, 1974, and to supplement
grants made by the present Parliament during
its Third Session in adjustment of the Vote
"Advance to Treasurer, 1972-73," for charges
during the Year ended the 30th day of June,
1973.

[Assented to 4th January, 1974.]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent
 Majesty, by and with the advice and consent

of the Legislative Council and the Legislative
Assembly of Western Australia, in this present
Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the
same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation mart tisit
Act (General Loan Fund), 1973-1974.



No. 111.] Appropriation (General Loan	 [1973.
Fund).

Application	 2. There shall and may be issued and applied,of moneys.
for or towards making good the supply granted to
Her Majesty for the services of the year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and seventy-four the sum of Fifty-six Million Three
Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars from the
General Loan Fund.

Appropriation 3. (1) The sum of Eighty-six Million Three
of SuPlidies
Schedules Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars granted by
A and B. this Act, and the Acts mentioned in Schedule A to

this Act, towards making good the supply granted
to Her Majesty, is appropriated from the General
Loan Fund for the purposes and services expressed
in Schedule B.

(2) The sum of Six Million One Hundred and
Eighty-three Thousand Four Hundred and Seven-
teen Dollars and Thirteen Cents granted by this
Act to supplement grants in confirmation of the
expenditure from the Vote "Advance to Treasurer,
1972-73," for charges during the Year ended the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and seventy-three is appropriated from the General
Loan Fund and shall be deemed to have been
appropriated for the purposes and services expressed
in Schedule C.

SCHEDULE A.
FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE, 1974

General Loan Fund
Under Act No. 32	 30,000,000
Under this Act	 56,315,000

Votes as per Estimates	 86,315,000

SCHEDULE B.
GENERAL LOAN FUND FOR THE SERVICES OF THE YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE,

1974, AS DETAILED IN THE ESTIMATES OF EXPENDITURE PASSED BY THE
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.

Summary S
....	 .... 614,000

Development and Decentralisation	 .... 425,000
Fisheries and Fauna	 ....	 ... 109,000
Forests....	 ....	 ....	 ....	 ....	 ... 1,000,000

250,000
Public Works—Engineering and Associated Works 11,040,000

Buildings and Associated Works 41,137,000
Railways	 ....	 .... 10,119,000

643,000
Business Undertakings 15,467,000
Housing Authorities 3,950,000
Port Authorities	 .... 911,000
Other Authorities	 .... 650,000

Total	 .... .	 86,315,000

Advance to
Treasurer
Schedule C



1973.]	 Appropriation (General Loan [No. 111.
Fund).

SCHEDULE C.

FOR THE SERVICES OF THE YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 1973
In adjustment of the Appropriaiton "Advance to Treasurer 1972-1973"

GENERAL LOAN FUND

Authorised
by Loan Acts

S

Loan
Suspense

$
Railways

Additions and Improvements to Opened Railways 366.490.97
Rolling Stock 26,203.54
Narrow Gauge Works associated with standardisation 940.78

393,635.29

Public Works
Country Areas and Towns Water Supplies 	 94,798.15
Country Towns Sewerage .... 	 7,930.77
Irrigation and Drainage	 ... 	 40,803.80
Kununnrra Township Development 	 ....	 .	 . 5,887.50
Hospital Buildings, including furniture and equipment 308,666.22
Other Buildings, including furniture and equipment	 .... 137,412.17
Salaries and Incidentals 107,369.55

702,868.16

Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage and Drainage Board
Capital -.• 3,138,400.00■.-	 -.•

Forests
Pine Planting, Purchase of Land and Forest Regeneration	 .. 381,465.97 618,534.03

Fisheries
Fisheries Research and Conservation 	 .... 17,916.88

Development and Decentralisation
Assistance to Industry, including Purchase of Land	 .... 48,596.80

Other State Undertakings
Port Hedland Port Authority 	 .... 300,000.00
Murdoch University 67,833.00
University of Western Australia 417,167.00
Western Australian Institute of Technology 97,000.00

882,000.00

5,564,883.10 618,534.03

56,183.417 13


